RAC
AC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  4/2018 PA-1
E196683
150 Watt
Single
Output
Description

•	 Universal input 90-264VAC / 120VDC-370VDC
•	 Conformal coating RACG150
Model Numbering
Singlenom. Output Power
Output Voltage
RACG150-__ S
Selection Guide
Part	 Input	 Input	 nom. Output	 Adj. Output	 Output	 Efficiency
Number	 Voltage Range	 Current max.	 Voltge	 Voltage (1)	 Current max.	  typ. (2)
	 [VAC]	 [A]	 [VDC]	 [VDC]	 [A]	 [%]
RACG150-12S	 90-264	 1.9	 12	 10.8-13.2	 12.5	 86
RACG150-24S	 90-264	 1.9	 24	 21.6-26.4	 6.3	 87
RACG150-48S	 90-264	 1.9	 48	 43.2-52.8	 3.2	 88�
Ordering Examples:
RACG150-12S    	 150 Watt	     12Vout	        Single Output
RACG150-48S	 150 Watt	     48Vout	        Single Output
EN60950 certified
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60950 certified
UL No. 60950 certified
EN55032 compliant
EN55024 compliant
Notes:
	 Note1:	 For detail information please refer to graph on page PA-2
	 Note2:	 Efficiency is tested at 230VAC and full load at +25°C ambient
Specifications (measured at Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin (115/230VAC), full load and after warm-up)
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Input Voltage Range  (3)
nom. Vin = 230VDC 90VAC
120VDC
264VAC
370VDC
Inrush Current cold start at +25°C
115VAC
230VAC
30A
45A
No load Power Consumption 3W
Input Frequency Range 47Hz 63Hz
Minimum Load 0%
Power Factor
115VAC
230VAC
0.98
0.95
Set-up Time
115VAC
230VAC
3s
2s
Hold-up Time 230VAC 18ms
continued on next page
www.recom-power.com REV.:  4/2018 PA-2
AC/DC Converter
RACG150
Series
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Output Voltage Adjustability ±10%
Output Ripple and Noise  (4)
0°C to +70°C
-20°C to 0°C
100mVp-p
200mVp-p
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
100
80